

ê
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8936/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLA No.735/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

GOPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, suspension
of sentence and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Hussan,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Mr. Devanshu,Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master